503699305 02/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3745943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD LEVIN	02/17/2016
MARK GELFAND	02/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXON THERAPIES, INC.	
Street Address:	336 W. 37TH STREET, SUITE 730	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15017351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: glf@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFRY H. NELSON

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JHN-6204-16	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFRY H. NELSON	
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFRY H. NELSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=6204-16_combined_dec_asgn#page1.tif source=6204-16_combined_dec_asgn#page2.tif

PATENT 503699305 REEL: 037770 FRAME: 0686

and code: Oath		
ocument Description: Osth or declaration filed	Attorney Docket Number	JHN-6204-0016
	First Named Inventor	LEVIN, Howard
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTIL USING AN APPLICATION DA Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.)	is the arrithms for the result	ICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
DEVICES AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF HE ABLATION	· 我们就是我们的一种,我们就是我们的我们的,我们的身体,我们也没有一个人的人,我们就是这个人的,我们就是这个人的人,我们就是这个人的人,我们就是一个人的人的人	NERVE
(Title of the Invento	On)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number 15/017,351 filed 02/05/20 PCT International application number filed on	016, or	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made it	by me.	
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a clair	med invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this dec by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	daration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	. 1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an i	invention in the Application identified	above.
WHEREAS, Axon Therapies, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having a New York NY, 10018 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	n office and place of business at 336	W. 37 th Street, Suite 730,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these pre ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE, in and to the invention as described subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continual all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Mod States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes are said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its stagreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have repassed that ASSIGNEE's to this invention;	isents hereby sells, assigns, and trans SNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid application, and to the dions, divisions, reissues, and substite ational Convention for the Protection dels, and any other international agre- nd requests the Commissioner of Pata processors, assigns, and legal represe	in the United States of the said application and to all utes of said application, and of Industrial Property, Inter- tements to which the United that and Trademarks to issue that it is understood ar
AGREED and executed as noted below:		addininanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyany
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sur	name)	
Howard		LEVIN
Inventor's Signature:	manuscription and the control of the	r I fi ^{rm} y 1 1

IWVe acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application PATENTIN 37 CFR §1.56.

MARK GELPAND

Date:

Witnessed by

Signature of witness:

Name:

REEL: 037770 FRAME: 0687

Doc code: Dath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

JHN-6204-0016 Attorney Docket Number LEVIN, Howard First Named Inventor

THIS REPORT OF A PRINT TO A TION (37 CFR 1.63)
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
☐ Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing
OR Declaration Submitted After initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)
DEVICES AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF HEART FAILURE BY SPLANCHNIC NERVE ABLATION
(Title of the Invention)
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: ☐ the attached application, or ☐ United States Application Number 15/017,351 filed 02/05/2016, or ☐ PCT International application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, Axon Therapies, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office and place of business at 336 W. 37th Street, Suite 730, New York NY, 10018 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said of which are hereby acknowledged, the said apsilon of which are hereby acknowledged, the said assignment application, and to the interest in the United States of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and subsequent application and to the said application and to all American Convention Federation and the representations of Industrial Property, Interest and Said application, and to the said application, and to the said application, and to the said transfers unto the said application, and to the said transfers unto the said application, and to the said transfers unto the said application, and to the said transfers unto the said application, and to the said transfers unto the said application, and to the said transfers unto t
LIEGAL NAME OF INVENTORIJOINT INVENTOR:
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)
Mark Inventor's Signature: Date:
Ma him 2/17/16
Witnessed by: Name: Frank R. CNN
Name: LOWAN R. CIVIN
Signature of witness: